

## **A Welsh Toast Ingredients and Allergens**

Razz Gasm:

12.5% ABV

Walnut Brownies in Box:

Dark Chocolate (19%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: E322 (SOYA), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Butter [MILK], Brown Sugar, Sugar, EGG, WALNUT (9%), WHEAT Flour [WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin], Cocoa Powder, Dusting Powder [Dextrose, Cornflour, Palm Oil, Flavouring], Flavouring

Additional Ingredient Info

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

Made in a factory that handles nuts and sesame seeds

Dylan's Salted Butterscotch Sauce:

Ingredients

Double Cream (MILK), Light Brown Sugar, Butter (MILK), Sea Salt

Allergen advice: For allergens see ingredients in BOLD

Warning: Produced in an environment where nuts are present.

Traditional Shortbread Biscuits:

WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salted butter (MILK 30%), sugar.

Raspberry & Crushed Cardamom Preserve:

Ingredients: Raspberries (60%), sugar, crushed cardamom seeds (0.5%)

240g Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians & vegans.

Mini Triple Chocolate Welsh Cakes:

Ingredients:

WHEAT Flour (WHEAT flour: Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide Thiamin; Raising Agents: Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Butter (Butter(MILK), Salt), Sugar, EGG, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier (SOY Lecithin (E322)), Natural Vanilla Flavouring)(7%), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring) (7%) White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOY lecithin (E322)), Natural Vanilla Flavouring) (7%), Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator: Potassium Carbonate) (0.9%).